DSF20060SF
1/6
DSF20060SF
FAST RECOVERY DIODE
DS4218-3.3
ADVANCE ENGINEERING DATA
APPLICATIONS
■ Inverters.

RRM
V
Outline type code: CB450.
See package outlines for further information.
CURRENT RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
I
F(AV) Mean forward current
I
F(RMS)
RMS value
I
F Continuous (direct) forward current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
I
F(AV)
Mean forward current
I
F(RMS) RMS value
I
F
Continuous (direct) forward current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load, Tcase = 65oC 620 A
T
case
 = 65oC 960 A
T
case
 = 65oC 840 A
Half wave resistive load, T
case
 = 65oC 412 A
Tcase = 65oC 645 A
T
case
 = 65oC 535 A
DSF20060SF
2/6
SURGE RATINGS
Conditions Max. Units
7.8 kA
300 x 103 A2sI2t for fusingI2t
Surge (non-repetitive) forward currentI
FSM
ParameterSymbol
10ms half sine; with 0% VRRM, Tj = 125oC
6.4 kA
205 x 103 A2sI2t for fusingI2t
Surge (non-repetitive) forward currentI
FSM
10ms half sine; with 50% VRRM, Tj = 125oC
THERMAL AND MECHANICAL DATA
dc
Conditions Max. Units
oC/W- 0.039Anode dc
Clamping force 19.5kN
with mounting compound
Thermal resistance - case to heatsinkRth(c-h)
0.004Double side -
Single side
Thermal resistance - junction to caseRth(j-c)
Single side cooled
Symbol Parameter
- 0.008 oC/W
oC/W
Cathode dc - 0.050 oC/W